
RESOLUTION NO. ____-2021 
 
A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO AN 
EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH BENEVATE, INC., WHICH AUTHORIZES UNLIMITED 
USERS AND EXTENDS THE CONTRACT TERM THROUGH MARCH 3, 2023, IN 
ORDER TO AIDE IN ADMINISTRATION OF FEDERALLY FUNDED GRANT 
PROGRAMS, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $45,879.00. 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Urban County Government hereby ratifies the prior execution 

of an amendment to an existing agreement with Benevate, Inc., which is attached hereto 

and incorporated herein by reference, authorizing unlimited users and extending the 

contract term through March 3, 2023, in order to aide in the administration of federally 

funded grant programs. 

 Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $45,879.00, be and hereby 

is approved for payment to Benevate, Inc., from account #3230-160201-71299, pursuant 

to the terms of the purchase order and the agreement with Benevate, Inc. 

 Section 3 - That this Resolution is effective retroactive to the date that the 

amendment to the contract, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, was 

executed. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
 
 
 
 
      _________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0894-21:BGS:X:\Cases\COMDEV\21-LE0001\LEG\00737673.DOC 

 


